PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott Michael Ankeney	11/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toyota Motor Engineering & Manufacturing North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	25 Atlantic Avenue	
City:	Erlanger	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	41018	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12950517

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5139778200

Email: stephanie.berlepsch@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brian A. Tent
Address Line 1: 255 E. 5th Street
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22562-366

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian A. Tent

Total Attachments: 1

source=signed_assignment_Ankeney#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 129505

PATENT REEL: 025563 FRAME: 0715

ASSIGNMENT

		Scott Michael Ankeney
Date:/_	12/10	211 MAJ
entire right, tit the inventions issued or reis Trademarks to assigns; and I applications for the Internation secure in its of will sign all pa assigns, may c with any other	I, I hereby sell, assign and transfer under and interest in and to said application therein disclosed, and any improvement sued thereon, and I hereby authorized issue any letters patent thereon, and respectively authorized said Assignee, its or patent in foreign countries in connect al Convention claiming the priority of when mame the patent or patents issued the personal make all rightful oaths, and consider necessary in connection with the United States or foreign applications.	valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby ito said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the on and any divisions or continuations thereof, and ents thereon, and any patent or patents that may be and request the Commissioner of Patents and sissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and successors and assigns, to file in its own name tion with the inventions hereby transferred, under said United States application or otherwise, and to hereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, I do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or said United States application, and in connection ons that may be filed in connection with said in connection with any patents issued or reissued
KY 41018, he	ation of the State of Kentucky, with a preinafter called the Assignee, is desiro	Ingineering & Manufacturing North America, place of business at 25 Atlantic Avenue, Erlanger, us of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in disclosed and any letters patent that may issue
	ta Motor Engineering & Manufa	equest the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to cturing North America, Inc.'s behalf in the g date and application number of said application,
	☑ Attorney Docket No. <u>22562-366</u>	/2010-018 ;
	☐ Patent Application Serial No	
Same for whi	ain new and useful Permanent Magr	eney of 901 Bruce Street, Ann Arbor, MI 48103 net Rotors and Methods of Manufacturing the ed States Patent and for which said application for, under

1848808_1

RECORDED: 12/23/2010

PATENT REEL: 025563 FRAME: 0716